
AUXILIARY BOARD MEMBERS IN THE UNITED KINGDOM, 

THE FAROE ISLANDS AND GIBRALTAR 

FROM 4 JUNE 2014

Region Title First Name Surname
Protection/ 

Propagation
Area Email Home phone Mobile

England Ms Rouhiya Sweet Propagation East England rouhiya9@yahoo.co.uk  01277 220 131 0752 547 3399

England Dr Varqa Khadem Protection London & East & South East England varqa.khadem@gmail.com  020 7433 3437 07881 500900

England Mrs Tahereh Hamel Smith Propagation London & South East England tarashabsi@hotmail.com 02073729183 07879633705

England Dr Steven Cleasby Protection
North England (except: Greater Manchester, 

Lancashire)
stevenjcleasby@gmail.com 01422 371 792 079 6739 9221

England Ms Sara Agahi Propagation North England & Isle of Man sara.agahi19@gmail.com 0114 267 0400 079 7650 8934

England Mrs Farahnaz Khavari Protection Gtr Manchester, Lancashire & Isle of Man fkhavari@gmail.com 0161 2703 667 0789 692 6947

England Dr Sean Afnan Morrissey Propagation Sth & Sth West England & Channel Isles seanbhoywalton@gmail.com 01224 641 284 7875141623

England Miss Talieh Mann Protection Sth & Sth West England & Channel Isles talieh.mann9@gmail.com 07740 812230

England Mr Omid Behi Propagation Central England omidb1@hotmail.com 075 7777 7392

England Ms Rachel Murray Protection Central England waterlilysupport@live.com 01606 892 262 078 9004 8523

Faroes Mrs Nasrin Khosravi-O'Kane Protection Faroe Islands nasrinkhosravi@hotmail.com 0777 962 3295

Faroes Mr Howard Moshtael Propagation Faroe Islands howardmoshtael@gmail.com 0798 181 3474

Gibraltar Mr Ignacio Blanco Protection Gibraltar nachoblanco19@gmail.com +34 965 856232 +34 625 469951

Gibraltar Ms Amanecer Olivares Rider Propagation Gibraltar amanecerider@gmail.com +34 633 516665 +34 957 86402

N. Ireland Mrs Farahnaz Khavari Protection Northern Ireland fkhavari@gmail.com 0161 2703 667 0789 692 6947

N. Ireland Mrs Sarah Sabour-Pickett Propagation Northern Ireland sarah.sabourpickett@gmail.com

Scotland Mrs Nasrin Khosravi-O'Kane Protection Scotland nasrinkhosravi@hotmail.com 0777 962 3295

Scotland Mr Howard Moshtael Propagation Scotland howardmoshtael@gmail.com 0798 181 3474

Wales Mr Omid Behi Propagation Wales omidb1@hotmail.com 075 7777 7392

Wales Ms Rachel Murray Protection Wales waterlilysupport@live.com 078 9004 8523
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